
Classement 2021

1 Steiner Alicia 1997 E D 104.8 104.4 104.4 104.6 102.3 103.6 624.1 CHF 100.00 *

2 Goy Sébastien 1993 E 105.2 104.8 103.2 103.7 105.2 101.7 623.8 CHF 95.00 *

3 Rohrbach Fritz 1967 S 103.7 104.3 102.6 104.8 105.1 102.9 623.4 CHF 95.00 *

4 Gaspoz Sylvia 1973 S D 104.4 105.6 104.8 101.5 103.6 103.1 623.0 CHF 90.00 *

5 Dufaux Gilles 1994 E 104.5 103.0 103.4 104.7 103.1 102.8 621.5 CHF 85.00

6 Broillet Stéphane 1974 S 104.1 102.6 102.3 103.8 104.7 103.8 621.3 CHF 85.00 *

7 Broillet Fabien 1981 E 103.3 103.2 104.7 104.7 103.2 102.2 621.3 CHF 85.00 *

8 Senti Anja 1996 E D 104.8 103.8 103.7 103.8 101.7 102.8 620.6 CHF 80.00

9 Rossi Marco 1968 S 103.3 103.2 103.5 105.1 103.5 101.3 619.9 CHF 75.00

10 Carvin Bruno 1962 S 104.0 104.2 103.9 103.9 100.9 102.8 619.7 CHF 75.00 *

11 Josi Thomas 1972 S 104.3 103.5 102.0 103.2 102.4 104.0 619.4 CHF 75.00

12 Fankhauser Jörg 1965 S 102.3 103.5 103.7 102.0 104.4 103.3 619.2 CHF 75.00 *

13 Chenikov Dmitry 1965 S 102.1 101.4 102.5 104.8 105.0 102.7 618.5 CHF 70.00

14 Hübscher Hans 1962 S 104.3 102.1 101.5 103.3 103.9 103.1 618.2 CHF 70.00 *

15 Schläfli Christoph 1960 V 102.3 103.3 103.1 102.3 102.8 104.0 617.8 CHF 75.00 *

16 Maschio Reynald 1965 S 101.3 104.1 101.7 102.6 104.6 103.3 617.6 CHF 65.00 *

17 Zumstein Fabian 1973 S 103.1 104.7 103.7 101.6 103.5 100.7 617.3 CHF 65.00

18 Holdener Jérôme 1978 E 101.6 103.5 101.8 103.8 103.3 103.0 617.0 CHF 61.00 *

19 Progin Kévin 1990 E 103.2 102.3 102.1 103.3 103.2 102.5 616.6 CHF 61.00

20 Zahler Martin 1956 V 102.1 104.8 102.9 102.5 101.8 102.5 616.6 CHF 71.00

21 Seiler Michael 1981 E 102.7 103.5 100.4 102.7 102.2 104.1 615.6 CHF 57.00 *

22 Wohnlich Dominique 1952 V 101.0 102.6 102.4 102.4 104.1 103.0 615.5 CHF 67.00

23 Nikles Roger 1966 S 103.5 101.6 103.7 102.8 102.4 101.5 615.5 CHF 57.00 *

24 Berger Christophe 1977 E 105.2 103.1 101.9 102.6 101.4 101.3 615.5 CHF 57.00 *

25 Schweizer Dominique 1966 S 102.6 101.6 103.5 101.2 103.7 102.6 615.2 CHF 57.00

26 Burri Stefan 1972 S 102.2 102.4 101.2 102.8 101.6 104.6 614.8 CHF 53.00 *

27 Weber Jan 1997 E 101.8 100.9 102.4 102.8 103.9 102.5 614.3 CHF 53.00 *

28 Alberti Emanuele 1956 V 102.7 102.2 101.8 102.8 102.9 101.6 614.0 CHF 59.00

29 Henchoz Patrick 1969 S 100.3 100.3 104.3 104.6 102.0 102.4 613.9 CHF 49.00
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30 Gabriel David 2002 J 101.7 101.2 102.9 102.0 102.4 103.3 613.5 CHF 59.00 *

31 Bron Déborah 1998 E D 102.7 102.4 100.3 100.6 103.1 104.2 613.3 CHF 49.00 *

32 Perren Pierre-François 1970 S 102.1 102.1 102.4 102.2 102.1 102.2 613.1 CHF 49.00 *

33 Marguet Denis 1947 SV 101.2 102.8 102.3 102.1 101.6 102.6 612.6 CHF 55.00 *

34 Hauri Melody 1998 E D 99.7 102.0 101.3 104.6 102.4 102.5 612.5 CHF 45.00 *

35 Briguet Pierre-Paul 1961 V 100.6 102.7 101.3 102.4 102.2 103.2 612.4 CHF 55.00 *

36 Wyss Emeric 2002 J 101.3 100.6 103.6 103.7 100.4 102.3 611.9 CHF 51.00 *

37 Devaud André 1944 SV 102.1 101.3 102.5 101.6 103.2 101.0 611.7 CHF 51.00

38 Barbay Mathieu 1983 E 100.5 103.4 102.7 101.3 103.4 100.4 611.7 CHF 41.00

39 Monnard Romain 1983 E 102.8 102.1 101.8 100.6 102.5 101.7 611.5 CHF 41.00 *

40 Ravay Maximilien 1999 E 101.4 102.1 101.8 103.6 101.3 101.3 611.5 CHF 41.00 *

41 Kaufmann Armin 1954 V 102.1 100.8 101.7 103.4 100.0 103.4 611.4 CHF 51.00

42 Wyss Pierre-Alain 1971 S 98.9 102.6 101.5 103.8 100.6 103.8 611.2 CHF 41.00 *

43 Stalder Peter 1955 V 100.3 101.9 101.4 103.4 102.2 101.8 611.0 CHF 47.00

44 Stucki Franz 1959 V 102.1 103.5 101.1 101.2 102.8 100.1 610.8 CHF 47.00 *

45 Cotting André-Claude 1949 SV 103.6 101.2 103.7 97.2 101.0 103.8 610.5 CHF 47.00 *

46 Hatton Geoffroy 1989 E 103.0 101.4 101.6 101.9 101.0 101.5 610.4 CHF 37.00 *

47 Krummenacher André 1961 V 100.0 101.5 101.9 103.4 102.5 101.0 610.3 CHF 47.00 *

48 Stucki Urs 1977 E 101.5 100.7 101.9 102.2 101.0 102.9 610.2 CHF 37.00

49 Dubuis Gérald 1961 V 99.4 104.1 103.1 100.5 101.1 101.3 609.5 CHF 43.00

50 Vannay Cédric 1972 S 100.3 101.8 101.8 100.2 103.2 102.0 609.3 CHF 33.00

51 Studer Lars 1977 E 101.2 101.3 102.1 102.8 98.8 103.0 609.2 CHF 33.00 *

52 Maag Kurt 1965 S 101.9 103.3 103.5 100.4 100.9 99.1 609.1 CHF 33.00

53 Bründler Thomas 1975 S 103.2 101.2 101.9 100.2 101.4 101.1 609.0 CHF 29.00

54 Möri Gabriel 1978 E 101.5 102.4 101.8 100.8 100.2 102.1 608.8 CHF 29.00

55 Pythoud Philippe 1964 S 103.0 103.3 98.6 101.7 99.0 103.0 608.6 CHF 29.00 *

56 Pasche Daniel 1954 V 102.5 104.1 100.9 99.8 100.2 101.0 608.5 CHF 39.00 *

57 Storti Aurélien 1995 E 103.2 100.6 102.5 102.3 101.1 98.8 608.5 CHF 29.00 *

58 Weber Beat 1965 S 101.7 100.7 103.0 100.5 99.2 103.1 608.2 CHF 29.00

59 Maître Pierre-Antoine 1996 E 103.3 102.2 101.3 100.2 101.1 100.0 608.1 CHF 29.00

60 Pillonel Vincent 1983 E 103.1 102.3 98.7 101.8 100.2 101.9 608.0 CHF 25.00

61 Bürki Yannick 1989 E 102.6 100.6 102.0 101.2 100.7 100.8 607.9 CHF 25.00 *
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62 Gangl Pascal 1988 E 100.8 100.5 100.2 102.5 102.5 100.6 607.1 CHF 25.00

63 Ryser Anne-Claude 1977 E D 100.4 100.5 101.9 101.1 100.3 102.8 607.0 CHF 21.00

64 Pilet Catherine 1960 V D 103.0 99.7 101.7 99.9 100.9 101.3 606.5 CHF 31.00

65 Cotting Julien 2002 J 97.8 101.8 102.5 101.9 99.7 102.6 606.3 CHF 31.00

66 Goy Patrick 1967 S 98.1 101.7 102.6 101.0 102.8 100.0 606.2 CHF 21.00 *

67 Giroud Martial 1970 S 101.8 99.8 96.4 103.6 102.2 102.3 606.1 CHF 21.00

68 Perrod Stephan 1961 V 99.9 103.1 100.3 99.7 100.7 102.0 605.7 CHF 27.00

69 Turin René 1966 S 99.8 101.7 101.1 101.9 101.1 100.0 605.6 CHF 18.00

70 Pittet Pierre 1951 SV 99.2 98.7 100.6 103.6 102.1 100.9 605.1 CHF 27.00 *

71 Moullet Jacques 1959 V 102.1 100.7 102.7 99.7 100.5 99.4 605.1 CHF 27.00

72 Kaufmann Gustav 1956 V 98.6 102.0 101.2 102.3 102.1 98.9 605.1 CHF 27.00

73 Chappuis Nicolas 1972 S 101.3 100.3 98.8 101.2 101.4 102.0 605.0 CHF 15.00

74 Aloi Rocco 1971 S 99.7 101.6 101.3 101.9 99.3 101.2 605.0 CHF 15.00

75 Hämmerli Andreas 1973 S 101.7 102.0 103.2 98.5 99.0 100.2 604.6 CHF 15.00

76 Zehnder Carine 1974 S D 100.7 100.0 100.8 101.5 100.5 101.0 604.5 CHF 15.00 *

77 Winkler Angelika 1969 S D 101.3 99.4 103.2 101.8 99.6 99.2 604.5 CHF 15.00

78 Roy Jonathan 1996 E 99.6 100.4 99.3 100.2 101.6 103.0 604.1 CHF 15.00

79 Henriques Dias Nicolas 2001 J 101.3 99.8 98.5 101.4 100.5 102.3 603.8 CHF 19.00

80 Chételat Albert 1950 SV 98.2 102.1 100.5 102.2 100.1 100.6 603.7 CHF 19.00 *

81 Monnard Raymond 1950 SV 99.3 98.4 101.9 99.9 101.6 102.5 603.6 CHF 19.00

82 Donzallaz Jean-Claude 1945 SV 97.9 99.8 101.0 102.1 99.9 102.8 603.5 CHF 19.00 *

83 Sallin Jean-Pierre 1956 V 100.3 102.8 99.4 98.8 99.1 102.6 603.0 CHF 19.00 *

84 Moraz Ronald 1959 V 102.9 98.2 103.2 100.2 99.5 98.8 602.8 CHF 19.00

85 Kryenbühl Beni 1960 V 100.9 101.8 99.5 99.4 99.1 102.0 602.7 CHF 19.00 *

86 Benoit Christian 1966 S 100.1 100.0 100.7 101.8 100.7 99.3 602.6 CHF 12.00

87 Perren Pierre-Alexandre 1990 E 103.1 100.9 98.7 101.0 99.4 99.0 602.1 CHF 12.00

88 Cretegny Martial 1979 E 99.6 101.6 99.6 101.0 102.8 97.4 602.0 CHF 10.00

89 Perret Claude 1951 SV 97.7 98.3 103.2 104.3 98.3 100.0 601.8 CHF 15.00

90 Trüssel Martin 1950 SV 103.2 101.1 98.0 100.3 98.0 101.1 601.7 CHF 15.00

91 Dessemontet Jacques 1944 SV 99.8 98.9 99.9 101.7 101.7 99.3 601.3 CHF 15.00 *

92 Goy Audrey 2003 J D 99.4 100.5 100.0 104.0 99.0 98.0 600.9 CHF 15.00

93 Posse Eric 1969 S 100.4 100.0 99.4 97.0 101.4 102.6 600.8 CHF 10.00 *
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94 Schweizer Mathias 2003 J 98.3 101.9 100.5 103.3 95.7 101.1 600.8 CHF 15.00

95 Sieber Hugo 1951 SV 100.9 103.3 100.7 104.0 93.7 98.1 600.7 CHF 15.00

96 Crausaz Roger 1988 E 100.6 101.5 99.9 100.0 100.1 98.5 600.6 CHF 10.00

97 Imboden Werner 1957 V 99.1 101.5 100.4 97.4 100.9 101.0 600.3 CHF 15.00

98 Dumusc Daniel 1955 V 99.3 98.9 100.2 100.5 99.9 100.4 599.2 CHF 12.00

99 Reber Werner 1948 SV 101.0 100.5 97.3 100.1 101.1 99.2 599.2 CHF 12.00

100 Froidevaux Christian 1964 S 99.7 102.5 101.1 98.3 99.8 97.8 599.2 CHF 8.00

101 Turin Daniel 1996 E 99.2 100.1 100.0 100.2 99.0 100.5 599.0 CHF 8.00 *

102 Boiteux Eric 1942 SV 99.5 101.4 97.7 100.9 100.9 98.6 599.0 CHF 12.00 *

103 Guex Daniel 1960 V 102.5 99.5 101.1 96.2 98.1 101.4 598.8 CHF 12.00

104 Jaquet Félix 1957 V 96.5 98.5 102.5 100.2 101.1 99.7 598.5 CHF 12.00 *

105 Marchand Serge 1964 S 96.9 102.3 98.6 99.5 101.3 99.4 598.0 CHF 8.00

106 Barbay Vincent 1987 E 99.7 100.9 101.5 100.8 98.9 95.1 596.9 CHF 8.00

107 Buller Michel 1946 SV 99.6 101.1 98.6 98.3 97.4 101.7 596.7 CHF 10.00

108 Carrard Roger 1945 SV 99.4 98.3 98.8 99.9 99.5 100.8 596.7 CHF 10.00 *

109 Bürki Arthur 1950 SV 100.0 98.6 99.7 102.3 97.3 98.8 596.7 CHF 10.00

110 Traber Jean-Jacques 1959 V 100.5 97.8 99.8 98.4 100.1 99.9 596.5 CHF 10.00 *

111 Gloor Daniela 1986 E D 100.9 98.2 100.9 99.5 98.5 98.3 596.3 CHF 8.00

112 Andrist Philippe 1975 S 97.0 98.0 99.6 100.7 100.7 100.0 596.0 CHF 8.00

113 Duppenthaler Vivienne 1953 V D 99.3 100.1 99.3 98.0 100.4 98.6 595.7 CHF 10.00

114 Sapin Jean-Marc 1947 SV 100.3 96.5 99.4 100.9 99.2 99.0 595.3 CHF 10.00

115 Sciboz Marcel 1937 SV 99.4 102.0 96.6 99.7 96.8 99.1 593.6 CHF 10.00 *

116 Klosser Carlo 1995 E 96.6 100.3 97.9 100.0 99.1 99.5 593.4 CHF 8.00

117 Lei Karolina 1974 S D 98.1 98.3 99.2 101.3 96.9 98.9 592.7 CHF 8.00

118 Varidel Marinette 1946 SV D 99.1 98.6 100.2 99.5 98.9 96.2 592.5 CHF 10.00

119 Pasche Christophe 1976 E 97.6 96.4 97.7 96.4 101.7 102.3 592.1 CHF 8.00

120 Goy Yves 1970 S 99.8 98.3 99.1 98.4 96.7 99.4 591.7 CHF 8.00

121 Jaquier Jean-Pierre 1943 SV 98.0 100.3 99.6 96.0 98.5 99.3 591.7 CHF 10.00

122 Wenger Jean-Marc 1963 S 99.5 100.3 98.7 95.3 100.4 96.8 591.0 CHF 6.00

123 Steiner René 1963 S 98.5 97.6 97.8 100.5 99.9 96.4 590.7 CHF 6.00

124 Winkelmann Arnold 1936 SV 95.7 99.2 101.2 96.0 100.5 97.8 590.4 CHF 8.00

125 Lavanchy René 1945 SV 96.6 100.2 98.4 98.5 98.0 98.2 589.9 CHF 8.00 *
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126 Gisiger Frédéric 1969 S 97.2 99.1 96.6 101.7 96.0 99.1 589.7 CHF 6.00

127 Salamin Antoine 1946 SV 97.3 96.6 101.6 98.8 99.7 95.4 589.4 CHF 8.00 *

128 Casucci Raymond 1964 S 98.3 95.6 97.8 97.3 100.1 99.3 588.4 CHF 6.00

129 Pellet Jacques 1964 S 98.7 96.7 91.6 101.1 101.7 98.3 588.1 CHF 6.00

130 Panchaud Marcel 1956 V 98.5 96.0 100.4 99.9 93.1 99.9 587.8 CHF 8.00

131 Chevalley Claude 1948 SV 98.5 96.5 96.8 97.8 97.1 98.9 585.6 CHF 8.00 *

132 Girardet Gilbert 1966 S 97.0 99.3 100.5 98.0 95.0 94.4 584.2 CHF 6.00 *

133 Aeschlimann Patrick 1964 S 99.5 96.8 95.9 97.3 98.4 95.5 583.4 CHF 6.00

134 Ravay Denise 1968 S D 100.5 95.3 95.7 97.1 99.8 94.3 582.7 CHF 6.00

135 Leopoldoff Marc 1974 S 97.0 93.5 95.9 101.1 98.3 96.6 582.4 CHF 6.00 *

136 Ceppi Jean-Pierre 1956 V 94.8 94.8 98.5 101.5 93.6 98.9 582.1 CHF 8.00

137 Hodler Rolf 1958 V 96.0 93.9 97.6 96.7 96.1 101.7 582.0 CHF 6.00

138 Léopoldoff Alexis 1945 SV 94.8 102.4 96.9 92.2 97.3 93.9 577.5 CHF 6.00 *

139 Maitre Jean-Pierre 1959 V 97.7 91.4 96.0 98.7 96.6 96.4 576.8 CHF 6.00

140 Chevalier Pierre 1950 SV 94.7 94.3 97.8 96.8 93.7 98.6 575.9 CHF 6.00 *

141 Borel Pierre 1947 SV 92.4 98.2 93.9 94.2 101.0 94.8 574.5 CHF 6.00 *

* Prix spécial Raiffeisen CHF 10.00
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Classement des groupes 2021

13 finances de groupe à CHF 30.00 : CHF 390.00 Répartition aux 7 premiers groupes : CHF 238.00 (61.03%)

1 Fribourg 3 Tours Dufaux Gilles 621.5 CHF 73.00
Broillet Fabien 621.3
Broillet Stéphane 621.3
Devaud André 611.7
Total 2475.8

2 Niederried-Kallnach Aare Senti Anja 620.6 CHF 55.00
Hübscher Hans 618.2
Nikles Roger 615.5
Möri Gabriel 608.8
Total 2463.1

3 Duillier Perce-Neige 1 Steiner Alicia 624.1 CHF 41.00
Wohnlich Dominique 615.5
Briguet Pierre-Paul 612.4
Bürki Yannick 607.9
Total 2459.9

4 Val-de-Travers L'Absinthe Chenikov Dmitry 618.5 CHF 29.00
Wyss Emeric 611.9
Wyss Pierre-Alain 611.2
Pythoud Philippe 608.6
Total 2450.2

5 Palézieux La Broye Gabriel David 613.5 CHF 20.00
Bron Déborah 613.3
Ryser Anne-Claude 607.0
Crausaz Roger 600.6
Total 2434.4

6 Arquebuse Arquebuse Seiler Michael 615.6 CHF 13.00
Hauri Melody 612.5
Hatton Geoffroy 610.4
Duppenthaler Vivienne 595.7
Total 2434.2

7 Flendruz Flendruz Henchoz Patrick 613.9 CHF 7.00
Dubuis Gérald 609.5
Pilet Catherine 606.5
Sallin Jean-Pierre 603.0
Total 2432.9
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8 Fribourg Gotteron Progin Kévin 616.6
Marguet Denis 612.6
Moullet Jacques 605.1
Marchand Serge 598.0
Total 2432.3

9 Fribourg Rababou Schweizer Dominique 615.2
Vannay Cédric 609.3
Cotting Julien 606.3
Schweizer Mathias 600.8
Total 2431.6

10 L'Isle Vautau Goy Sébastien 623.8
Goy Patrick 606.2
Goy Audrey 600.9
Sapin Jean-Marc 595.3
Total 2426.2

11 Gingins La Gingine Ravay Maximilien 611.5
Storti Aurélien 608.5
Zehnder Carine 604.5
Varidel Marinette 592.5
Total 2417

12 St. Légier Praz-Hier Giroud Martial 606.1
Henriques Dias Nicolas 603.8
Froidevaux Christian 599.2
Guex Daniel 598.8
Total 2407.9

13 Lutry Les Singes Berger Christophe 615.5
Chappuis Nicolas 605.0
Panchaud Marcel 587.8
Ceppi Jean-Pierre 582.1
Total 2390.4
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